Home » E E ELEKTRONIK » E E ELEKTRONIK EE850 CO2 Humidity and Temperature Duct Mount Sensor User
Manual
YOUR PARTNER IN SENSOR TECHNOLOGY
EE850 CO2 , Humidity and Temperature
Duct Mount Sensor
User Manual
Contents
1  EE850 CO2 Humidity and Temperature Duct Mount

CO2: 0…2000/10000 ppm 0 – 10 V -1 mA < IL < 1 mA
4 – 20 mA RL < 500 0
T scale: according ordering guide RH scale: 0
…100 %RH 0 – 10 V -1 mA < IL < 1 mA
Digital Interface Protocol RS485 (EE850 = 1/10 unit load)
Modbus RTU or BACnet MS/TP
Passive temperature, 2-wire
Wire resistance (terminal – sensor), typ. T sensor type according ordering guide 0.4 0
General
Power supply class IIIQ 2) 24 VAC ± 20 % 15 – 35 V DC
Current consumption, typ. 15 mA + output current
Current peak, max. 350 mA for 0.3 s (analogue output)
150 mA for 0.3 s (RS485 interface)
Minimum air speed in the duct 1 m/s (196 ft/min)
Enclosure material Polycarbonate, UL94 V-0 approved
Protection rating Enclosure: IP65 / NEMA 4X Probe: IP20
Cable gland M16 x 1.5
Electrical connection Screw terminals max. 2.5 mm2 (AWG 14)
Electromagnetic compatibility
EN 61326-1 EN 61326-2-3 Industrial Environment
FCC Part 15 Class A ICES-003 Class A
Working and storage conditions -20…60 °C (-4…140 °F) 0…95 %RH, non-condensing
1. Under normal operating conditions
2. USA & Canada class 2 supply required, max. supply voltage 30 V DC
HEADQUARTERS
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H.
Langwiesen 7
4209 Engerwitzdorf Austria
Tel.: +43 7235 605-0
E-mail: info@epluse.com
Web: www.epluse.com
SUBSIDIARIES
E+E Elektronik China
18F, Kaidi Financial Building,
No.1088 XiangYin Road
200433 Shanghai
Tel.: +86 21 6117 6129
E-mail: info@epluse.cn
E+E Elektronik France
47 Avenue de l‘Europe
92310 Sèvres
Tel.: +33 4 74 72 35 82
E-mail: info@epluse.fr
E+E Elektronik Germany
Obere Zeil 2
61440 Oberursel
Tel.: +49 6171 69411-0
E-mail: info@epluse.de
E+E Elektronik Italy
Via Alghero 17/19
20128 Milano (MI)
Tel.: +39 02 2707 86 36
E-mail: info@epluse.it
E+E Elektronik USA
333 East State Parkway
Schaumburg, IL 60173
Tel.: +1 847 490 0520
E-mail: office@epluse.com
E+E Elektronik Korea
Suite 2001, Heungdeok IT
Valley Towerdong, 13,
Heungdeok 1-ro, Giheung-gu
16954 Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do
Tel.: +82 31 732 6050
E-mail: info@epluse.co.kr